RESOLUTION NO. 91-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES

AUTHORIZING PASO ROBLES SWIM CLUB, PASO ROBLES BABE RUTH BASEBALL, AND PASO ROBLES YOUTH FOOTBALL TO PARK CARS AT 21st & PINE STREET AND PIONEER PARK DURING THE 1991 MID STATE FAIR

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Swim Club, Paso Robles Youth Football, and Paso Robles Babe Ruth Baseball Youth Organizations have requested permission to park cars at 21st and Pine Street and certain areas of Pioneer Park, during the 1991 Mid State Fair; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Swim Club, Paso Robles Youth Football, and Paso Robles Babe Ruth Baseball Youth Organizations raise money parking cars as their annual fund raiser; and

WHEREAS, the City's share of revenue be used to support the Recreation Division's Youth Scholarship Fund; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorize the Paso Robles Swim Club, Paso Robles Youth Football, and Paso Robles Babe Ruth Baseball, permission to park cars at 21st & Pine Street and Pioneer Park during the 1991 Mid-State Fair, and the City's share of revenue be used to support the Youth Scholarship Fund.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 21stday of May, 1991, on the following vote:

AYES: Russell, Reneau, Martin, Picanco and Iversen

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

CHRISTIAN E. IVERSEN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERY